High-speed, Flat-bed Coverstitch Machine
RIEZ Sy bRy RfIYELNIS Y

Series

PARTS LIST

13370200
No.1376-00




CONTENTS
B /4

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
FHER- ShERREGR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ..ottt 3
BHER-SLEERAGR (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . ..ottt et ettt e et e e e e e 5
FHHBALR
4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONEN TS . . ...ttt ittt et e e e 7
g -1 X R
5.FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1) .ttt ettt et et e e e e e e e, 9
EUREE (1)
6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2) ..\ tuttteitttite e e e e e e e 11
EVREGR (2)
7. THREAD TAKE—TUP LEVER COMPONENTS . ... ..ttt 13
KPR LR
8. SPREADER COMPONENTS ... ..ottt ettt e e e e 15
A7V X—BE&R
9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt e i 17
TP ARR
10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS. . ...\ttt e et e e e e 19
2 IR
11.LOOPER COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et e e e e A 21
v — 83— AR
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .. ..o\ o\ oo 23
RATFEEK
13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt ettt e e e e e 25
FETHBI AR
14. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . ...ttt ittt e e et e e e 27
RILEBBEILRER
15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS (1) FOR MF—7700-U10) ..........ov..... e 29
rF—IJE% (1) (MF-7700-U10/)
' 16. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS (2) FORMF ~TT700~C10) .....c0uitiriitianeaniaiennnnns. 31
F—B% (2) (MF-7700-C105)
17.NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...ttt 33
FisHIZEE B R
18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ............. e 34
B SRS R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART S . ...ttt i e e e e e 35

EE]]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHER-AMEBEGR (1)




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION______ I S Aty
1 RC-4881514-KP C-RING CI apAy 1
2 RC-4381514-KP C-RING Ch* 4hAy 1
3 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 Ay 3
4 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAty 1
5 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAtY D=12.5 L=4 9
3 TA-T70T00Z-R0 RUBBER PLUG Y T
7 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG pREY ]
8 TA-2050416-R0 RUBBER PLUG [3%% 1
9 #02 133-65002 BASE AT -2 1

10 #02 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 Y53 M6 L=8 2
T1 702 133765101 GUIDE R T
12 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7SN R-0 1
13 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2y Fauty-4(16) 2
14 #02 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TIIZY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
15 133-00959 ASSY HEAD COVER TyI-ayh I - 1
16 133=00900 HEAD COVER AN IR = [@3)
17 229-02506 FACE PLATE AV{RFYIONT Yy (n
18 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 337 (N
19 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FA R M4 L=10 4

20 133-01007 GASKET H a2y 1

21 T33-01304 NEEDLE BAR GUARD =N SF R T

22 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT33Y M4 L=6 2

23 133-01759 PROTECTION SHIELD ASSY 7 UFIYIYI-A T Y- 1

24 133-01502 BRACKET HOLDER 7" Iy MR - (n

25 133-01601 BRACKET 7" 3¥9h (1

76 T33-01700 PROTECTION SHIELD T U593y I-H 8]

27 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FIH 44N % 6.4X11X0.3 [@))]

28 SM-4030455-SN SCREW FA* 2270 M3 L=4 (2)

29 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 o¥h7F9h MAX0.7 192 (1)

30 SD-0640246-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 2" V¥ D=6.35 H=2.4 n

31 SH-6060800-5P SCREW §6 =8 5% N6 L=8 T

32 133-01403 THREAD COVER Ayh AN - 1

33 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 337 M4 L=6 1

34 133-01809 SUPPORT STUD 8" ~pR&yh 4

35 133-02401 LMS_FAN_COVER LMS77vn" - 1

36 SM-4040655-SP SCREW ¥4 =6 FAIFS” M4 =6 Z

37 133-03359 SWING_DOWN_COVER_ASSY ALY 8 YIN =Ty Y- 1

38 133-03300 SWING DOWN COVER LYD& BVIN - (1)

39 133-03508 HINGE Ly (n

40 PH-0500400-C0 PARALLEL PIN A{IVE" Y 5X40 (1)

41 T33-05206 PIN_FOR_S_D_COVER v YTA-S_DAN - (@3]

42 RE-0300000-~X0 E-RING 3 Ed 4hiy 3 [€)]

43 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5,5X10X0.8 Y5¥ ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 (n

44 133-04308 LATCH SPRING FIFRT Yy (n

45 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER IR AT YN - (2)

45 133-02708 RUBBER_WASHER TR =Ty Tr— )

47 SM-8040360-TP SCREW AR M4 L=3 (2)

48 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 237 M4 L=6 (2)

49 #01 133-03458 ASSY_BRACKET Ty-7" ¥9h 1

50 133-03409 BRACKET 7" 9 (1)

5T 133-05305 RUBBER_BUARD FR=F R €3]

52 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER FA =R YR - n

53 SL-4051485-8C SCREW ¥ RIFFA 2RI M5 L=14 2

54 SM-6051400-SP SCREW |&2 5 2

55 133-02104 PIN by 1

56 133-02104 PIN 15 T

57 133-04209 SUPPORT BRACKET $4° —b7 Fryh 1

58 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FA° RV M4 L=10 1

59 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT IRV M4 L=6 1

60 NM-6040001 -SP NUT M4X0.7 OYh7FYh M4X0.7 131 1

61 02 T33-66000 BRACKET 7 559% T

62 #02 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 Y33y M5 L=8 2

63 #02 133-66208 BINDER_PLATE VA =7 L=h 1
64 #02 WP-0531001-SC WASHER YIY F 3 349N M5 2
65 #02 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA'2Y° M5 L=8 2
56 702 133-66109 FABRIC_GUARD 777 I9TF <N T
67 #02 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4, 5X10X0.8 v3Y 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
68 #02 SM-6040610-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 vI2%y° M4X0.7 L=6 2
69 133-02658 DRIVING BELT COVER ASSY b FHE I A MR -7 9y~ 1
70 133-02609 DRIVING BELT COVER A AR 1 (1)
71 CH-3002000-A1 CAUTTON LABEL(T6) YXI3Fa01I-H(16) [€))]
72 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FATEYT M5 L=12 2
73 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA° %Y M5 L=8 1
74 #02 133-65259 GUIDE_PIN_ASSY AN e Ty 2
75 133-65507 SCREW Z7Ya- )]
76 133-65200 GUIDE_PIN FAVEY D
77 133-65309 PIN_BASE | A2 (1)
78 #02 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 nYhsIYh M4 2
79 #02 133-04407 TAPE_BINDER_BRACKET F=7 N AVE =7 Iy} 1
80 #02 133-66307 PLATE 7' b=} 1
31 02 133-65408 FOLDER_CLARP TARE ~IF9 T I
82 #02 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 L35 M5 L=8 1

NOTE (j%3)

#01....FOR MF-7700-U10
#02....FOR MF-7700-C10

MF-7700-U10/
MF-7700-C10/8



——

~
~
o T T

~

~— 2'/V

8%

5 \ )

® \

5% \

g S

2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




REF.NO__ NOTE = _ PARTNO. _ _ . __ __ ] DESCRIPTION. - ___ [ S A Qty
1 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 3
2 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 VA AVEIND TP 1
3 133-00702 TOP COVER b7 In - 1
4 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FATEY M4 L=10 8
5 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG b L 2R ARy 1
6 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING A 1
7 229-24708 0IL SIGHT WINDOW AN 1
8 133-00801 GASKET T I ZryhT 1
9 133-011086 PULLER DRIVE COVER 7 =5=N 547 HN - 1

10 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 b5%y" M6 L=8 6

11 133-01205 GASKET P » ZryhP 1

12 133-03656 ASSY CLOTH_PLATE LEFT 79¥-20x7° b=h 7} 1

13 133-03607 CLOTH PLATE LEFT I0Z7° L=FT7h (1

14 133-04803 GASKET _CPL o ZryhCPL @))

15 133-04902 GASKET TPS B ZryNTPS (1)

16 133-05008 GASKET BTC #" ZFyBTC (D

17 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER SZ N ) (2)

18 SM-1040800-SP  SCREW ¥5%7° M4 L=8 1

19 133-03755 ASSY_CLOTH_PLATE RIGHT Ty¥=-I0x7° b~h54h 1

20 133-03706 CLOTH PLATE R1GHT J0Z7° b-p51 b (1)

21 133-04704 GASKET CPR 4" Z5»NCPR (D

22 SM-1041400-SP  SCREW ¥53%3° M4 L=14 2

23 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Y77+ b M4X0.7 L=10 2

24 133-03805 SLIDE COVER AN In - 1

25 133-03102 BED TOP COVER NPANT VAR L 1

26 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW [S>54 11

27 133-03201 GASKET B I 27y hB 1

28 133-03052 ASSY_TP_ SUPPORT 7y¥-TP¥E ~h 1

29 133-03003 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT 20-h7° b-ME - ) (0

30 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER INT =N YN - (1)

31 133-01908 DOWEL PIN ToINey @)

32 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 ayINe” V2 (1

33 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ARy @))

34 SM-6050800-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 k533 M5 L=8 3

35 133-02203 SCREW A7V 2y 2

36 133-04159 SIDE_COVER_ASSY FLN BN -Fy3- 1

37 133-04100 SIDE COVER FLN AN~ (1

38 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb* 2NAV 3 (1)

39 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k54" ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 (D

40 133-03904 FEED CHAMBER COVER T4~N FIYN AN - (1)

41 133-05107 PIN_FOR_SIDE COVER bt Y TA-F4N A - [@Y)

42 133-02708 RUBBER_WASHER TN =Yy Iy- (2)

43 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FARY (1)

44 133-04308 LATCH SPRING SYFRT WV (1)

45 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER IR =N YA - (2)

46 SM-8040360-TP  SCREW MR M4 L=3 (N

47 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=8 FATIXY M4 L=6 (2)

48 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FATEY M4 L=10 7

49 133-04001 GASKET F I AFYNF 1

50 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Y7744 I M4X0.7 L=10 3

51 134-26903 MESH PLATE Ay¥27 Lk 1

52 RC-1900002-KP  RETAIN IG-PIN Ch* A Ay 1

53 400-18946 FILTER 74N~ 1



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
EEBEEGR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION _______ _ A T Qty
1 133-07004 UPPER MAINSHAFT RIGHT TIN —A{YI¥ 7M1 b 1
2 133-07103 UPPER PULLEY FYN -7 ~)- 1
3 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 M2y M6 L=12 2
4 133-07251 BEARING ASSY A ATV Tyy-A 1
5 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY (1)
5 SM-8060612-1P SCREW M6 L=6 MA3YT M6 L=6 [@))
7 133-07301 UMS_SPROCKET UMSZ7° g4y h 1
8 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MA2Y* M6 L=8 4
9 133-07459 BEARING ASSY B N TYV TyI-B 1

10 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY* M6 L=6 (2)

1 133-07509 JOINT I 24vk 1

12 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MA%Y" M6 L=6 4

13 133-07657 UMS_LEFT_ROD_ASSY UMSL7havh: 79— 1

14 133-24108 SCREW A7Y2- M4aX12 (4)

15 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 IYRI7 %Y M6 L=14 (1)

16 133-24009 ROD oyR° 1y

17 133-24207 CRANK 7599 (1)

18 133-07608 UPPER MAINSHAFT LEFT TYN =AY I¥ 7ML 7h (1)

19 SB-1200019-00 BEARING auyt Yy avn 2

20 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 hAZY* 1

21 SM-8060612-Tp SCREW M6 L=6 M35 M6 L=6 i

22 133-07707 COUNTER WEIGHT BIVE-IIA b 1

23 133-09208 SCREW_FOR_COUNTERWE I GHT A7V 1-T4=-FVA-9T4 b 1

24 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8XS8 A%y M8 L=8 1

25 SM-6061200-SP SCREW k7329 M6 L=12 1

76 133-08804 TIMING_BELT L EEVZAESES 1

27 133-07905 LOWER MAINSHAFT RIGHT O7-A{ V3% 754 1

28 133-08002 LOWER PULLEY ny-7° -y 1

29 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 MA2Y* M6 L=12 2

30 133-09158 BEARING_ASSY F N TIV 799-F 1

31 SM-8060842-Tp SCREW M6 L=8 MAZST @)

32 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAZY" M6 L=6 (1)

33 133-09000 LMS_FAN LMS77Y (1)

34 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7 Yy ety (1)

35 133-08309 LMS SPROCKET LMSZ7° uyyh 1

36 SM-8060812-TP SCREW W6 L=8 M%7 N6 L=8 4

37 133-08556 BEARING_ASSY_D ATV Tyy-D 1

38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 A% M6 L=6 (2)

39 133-08457 BEARING_ASSY € N TYVS Fyy-C 1

40 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MA%3* M6 L=6 (2)

41 RO-1482402-00 RUBBER RING MM I

42 133-07509 JOINT PAES 1

43 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 4

44 133-08150 LMS_LEFT_ASSY LMSL7h Ty~ 1

45 133-37100 GUIDE LOOPER ROD B AN h—nt —myhe (1

46 SM-4051055-3P SCREW FATRY [@))

47 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 oyRr7 3y M6 L=14 (1)

48 SM-6040800-SP SCREW ($2 5 (1

49 133-24108 SCREW A7)~ M4X12 (4)

50 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 ME H % 5.1X9.2X1 . (1)

51 133-37001 LOOPER ROD DRIVE M=n*=myh V5477 @)

52 133-37209 LOOPER DRIVE b=ne = 547 (1

53 133-08101 LOWER MAINSHAFT LEFT g7-A{Y¥%7hL 7h (1)

54 SM-4040855-SP SCREW PRy 3

55 #01  133-07806 HOUSING A NIYT VI A (1)

56 #01T 133-09307 HOUSING B NIy Y7 B (@)

57 #01  133-09406 HOUSING C NI vy C (D

58 133-08200 BUSHING LMS MIDDLE 7" Yy LMS3M I 1

59 133-08655 BUSHING_LMS_LEFT_ASSY 7 9y LSV Ny Y- 1

60 133-08705 GASKET FOR BUSHING LEFT B ZAFINTA=T 9IvI LTb 1

NOTE (ix52) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRER



4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONENTS

S -1 2 B4R

34
36—



REF. NO NOTE _ _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION. ________ L VI Qty
1 133-11253 ASSY_NEEDLE_MECH Fyy-z—p bR 1
2 133-11204 CONNECTING ROD 130547 By (n
3 133-11006 ECCENTRIC PIN VM oET Y (1)
4 133-11303 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ESIND A S A (1)
5 #01 SB-3080011-04 BEARING oy VY a9y (1)
[ FO1 SB-3080011-08 BEARING 85 9T 9% -
7 #01 SB-3080011-0C BEARING by b e (1)
8 #01 SB-3080011-0D BEARING gy Yy oy (1
9 SM-6041000-SP SCREW 4 L=10 L33 M4 L=10 (1)

10 #01 133-12103 THRUST_WASHER AFADTY Ty~ 1

1 701 T33-12202 THRUST_WASHAER ZTAFTT %~ T

12 #01 133-12301 THRUST_WASHER AFANTY Yy~ 1

13 133-11600 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE EEIND A A 1

14 133-11501 SLIDE BLOCK AN 7 0yy 1

15 SM-6051000-SP SCREW ¥73¥° M5 L=10 3
16 133-26806 NEEDLE BAR EYELET SN Ve 7)Y T
17 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FAT I3 M3 L=6 1
18 133-11956 ASSY_BUSHING_NB 799-7" 9¥v7° NB 1

19 133-11907 BUSHING NB LOWER 7" ¥y NBOY- ()
20 133-11808 BUSHING NB UPPER 7" 93v7° NB7yA - [€D)
21 133-11451 NEEDLE BAR &3SY ERIN Ty £ SN

22 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 L7 bk 7X15X2 1

23 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 3% 44" 4" 310.5X14.5X0.3 1

24 133-13051 ADJ SCREW P B ASSY ADJZ7Y2~P_B7y¥- 1

25 133-13101 LOCKING NUT oy¥y7t $ob 1

76 133-13309 SPRING PRESSER BAR & X7 VYT T VIR & T

27 133-13408 SPRING PRESSER BAR B A7° YY" 7" byye-n -B 1

28 133-13507 PRESSER BAR 7°Uyyy-nt - 1

29 133-13705 BUSHING PRESSER BAR T IV T Ly Ye-n 1

30 133-15908 OIL SEAL TAI-1 1

3T 133-16005 FINGER GUARD TIVE 7 —~ T

32 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FAIXY M3 L=4 1

33 133-13606 COLLAR 5~ 1

34 133-16302 THREAD_TRIMMER AVoh bYv- 1

35 SM-8040410-TP SCREW MAZS" M4 L=4 2

36 SH~6030500-SN SCREW N3 L=5 5% N3 L=5 T

37 133-13804 GUIDE PLATE bR 1

38 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 L33y M4 L=10 2

39 133-13952 P_B_BRACKET_ASSY P_B7 49N Ty¥- 1

40 133-13903 PRESSER BAR BRACKET 7" U9¥x—n =7 Fhyh (1)

41 133-16203 P_B_BRACKET PIN P BT 557N Y [@9)

42 133-33208 WASHER 7yIy— [€))

43 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 L33y M4 L=12 (@)

44 133~14109 LINK Vv 1

45 SD-0700206-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3¥* D=7 H=2 2

46 133-14356 ASSY LIFTER SHAFT TII-U73-I%7Y T

47 133-15205 SPRING LIFTER LEVER 7° VY7 Y78-IN ~ 1

48 S¥-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 7HI7HE b M6 L=10 1

49 133-15007 LIFTER LEVER Y78-Ln° - 1

50 235-37202 HOOK SHAFT OIL SEAL BT IRANI-R 1
5T 133-14406 BUSHING LIFTER ¥RONT T IIVF U73-70v} T
52 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR A7Ab9% D=8 W=8 1
53 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MZ¥" M5 L=4 2
54 133-14802 SPRING PF LIFT 27" 3y7° PFY7h 1
55 133-14752 LIFTER_SHAFT_LEVER_ASSY N A AN b 1
56 133-14703 LIFTER SHAFT LEVER T75-I%7FUN - (@8]
57 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OYh273E b M5X0.8 L=12 @V
58 133-14505 BUSHING LIFTER REAR 79IV Y 74-37 1
59 133-14901 LIFTER HOOK ¥75-797 1
60 PS-0500142-Kp SPRING PIN AT I ey 1
61 133-15106 LTFTER LEVER HOLDER ERZ SIS ¥ T
62 133-15353 TENS_RELEASE_LEVER_ASSY FYIavyy-aAnt -7y~ 1
63 133-15304 TENSION RELEASE LEVER Fy¥avyy-aun’ - (D
64 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 ayRITHE b (D
65 SD-0700586-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 V3" D=7 H=5.8 1
56 133-1555T STOPPER_ASSY AETN =795~ T
67 133-15502 LIFTER LEVER STOPPER Y78~ =Thyn - (1)
68 SM-9062550-TP SCREW nyk7E Vb M6 L=25 [@))
69 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 vk M6 [@))
70 SN-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 YRI7HE A M6 L=12 2
71 T33-15650 WMINUTE_LIFTING_ASSY SSIVITTAVT 799 T
72 133-15601 BRACKET VARZ 52 (1)
73 133-15700 SCREW Z7Y 29 [€))
74 133-15809 SLIDER 518" - D
75 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 LY b % 4.6X7.5X0.5 (1)
76 13T-23302 ABJUSTING SPRING FE U FIORIEY AR -
77 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥" 4847 3 [0))
78 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 L3537 M6 L=8 2
79 R0O-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0yvs 1

NOTE (&) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI R



5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
EYBER (1)




133-17003
SM-8060552-TP

DESCRIPTION

FEED ECCENTRIC
SCREW M6 L=5

T4-h XtV Ny)
FARY

1 1
2 2
3 #01 B1426-180-A00 NEEDLE BEARING (A) NYE =Y 3-4 myh -V b A 1
4 #01 B1426-180-B00 NEEDLE BEARING (B) MK -¥ 3- oYM =-M B B 1
5 #01 B1426-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING (C) M -¥3-y oyp =~ B C 1
6 F0T B1426-T80-D00 NEEDLE BEARING (D) ME =735 oM =-M D I
7 RC-2251213-KP C-RING Cl ahAy 1
8 133-17102 CRANK_ROD r7vrayn 1
9 133-23803 CRANK ROD GUIDE 73vrayy AN 1

10 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 FA2Y" M5X0.8 L=8 1

1T RO-T582401-00 O-RING (P24 T

12 #01 133-23308 FEED_ADJ_LINK PIN_A 74-8 7¥ ¥ANIVIE VA 1

13 #01 133-23407 FEED_ADJ_LINK_PIN_B 74-8 77 ¥AN)yIE VB 1

14 #01 133-23506 FEED_ADJ_LINK_PIN_C T4-8 TV ¥AM) e vC 1

15 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK 1yy 0.07

16 133-T7201 MATN FEED DRIVE LINK 7TV V74T T77 T

17 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FAZS" M5 L=4 2

18 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhar7+% Wb M5X0.8 L=16 1

19 133-17300 ADJUST LINK 7Y ¥AN VY 1

20 #01I 133-17409 FEED ADJ LINK PIN A 74-N T ¥ANIVIE VA 1

21 0T 133-17508 FEED ADJ LTIRK PIN B TN T YXNI/7C /B 1

22 #01 133-17607 FEED ADJ LINK PIN C 74=8 7Y ¥ANIVIE VC 1

23 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.08

24 133-17706 MAIN FEED ADJ LEVER vy 1

25 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 FARY” 2

26 133-2T658 FEED_BAR_ASSY TN N =T¥3- I

27 133-21609 MAIN FEED BAR AMYT4=F 1 - (1)

28 133-21708 DIFF FEED BAR 7 A774-N N - ()

29 133-21401 SLIDE BLOCK A7V 7 0¥) @Y

30 133-22409 SLIDE BLOCK A7\ 7' 037 (1

31 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 1L=10 vI3y M4 L=10

32 133-19702 DIFF FEED LINK 7 4774-8 Yy

33 SD-0801326-TH SHOULDER SCREW ¥ v%y D=8 H=13.2

34 133-18209 BUSHING FEED ADJUST 79Iy 74-N T ¥ Rb

35 133-18001 KNOB FEED ADJUST 27 74-% T ¥Xb

36 133-18100 SHAFT FEED ADJUST JXTRT-FTI ¥ AR

37 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MARY

38 R0-0552001-00 RUBBER RING oYy

39 B3215-470-000 PIN L& 74 M A

40 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY

41 133-18308 STOPPER FEED ADJUST ARINT=TL4=F T ¥Zp

42 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ ApAY 5

43 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyh73yh M5X0.8 1¥2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

I

2

1

44 133-17904 FEED ADJUST LEVER TA=N 7Y ¥ARUN — 1
45 PS-0300162-KH SPRING PIN 3X16 x7° Yy ey 3X16 1
46 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FAZTT M5 1L=4 T
47 133-23100 BUSHING_FEED_ADJ 7YYV 74-N T ¥Rb 1
48 133-17805 FEED ADJUST SHAFT At 2R 23 P2 A 1
49 133-19108 BUSHING FEED FRONT 7" yyyy 74-h 70vh 1
50 133-18506 TORSIN SPRING h-¥avzx7e Yy 1
5T CS-100088T-TP THRUST COLLAR Z7AM95 D=10 W=38 1
52 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. Far 3y M5 L=12 1
53 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY M5 L=4 1
54 B2556-280-000 SPRING A7y 97N % 1
55 133-22201 ECCENTRIC PIN IXtVhIyse Y 1
56 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 FXET® T
57 133-22003 FEED BAR SHAFT 74-F A -I%7h 1
58 R0O-1372301-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
59 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FAZYT M4 L=6 1
60 133-22102 WASHER FEED BAR SHAFT 9y7%-74-F N ~I¥7b 1
6T CS-T000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ZFANTT D=10 W=38 T
62 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY* M5 L=4 2
63 133-22508 FEED BAR SEAL CASE 74-k8 A =Y-h-2 1
64 133-22607 FEED BAR SEAL 1 74=p" N =-p1 2
65 133-22706 FEED BAR SEAL PLATE 1 74~F N =¥-A7° L-b1 1
66 133-22805 FEED BAR SEAT PLATE 2 TN N =I-V7" V-}2 1
67 133-23001 FEED BAR SEAL 2 74-8 n=I-41 1
68 133-22904 FEED BAR SEAL PLATE 3 74=F N =3-A7° L-}3 1
69 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 $523" M3 L=4 4
70 SM-6041000-SP SCREW M4 L=10 k5% M4 L=10 3
71 133-23605 DUST PROOF PLATE A6 R-77 V-b 1
72 133-21807 FEED BAR GUIDE 1 74=h A= AR 1 1
73 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 FARY" M5X0.8 L=8 1
74 133-21906 FEED BAR GUIDE 2 TA=N N =F Ap 2 1
75 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L7 B % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
76 SM-6040800-SP SCREW |ZZ N 2

NOTE (i#&2)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 10 -

ERE G



6. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)

EDBER (2)

- 11—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| by _ A 4 Qty
1 #01 133-18704 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN A AMYT4=-N IFVIEe VA 1
2 #01 133-18803 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN B AMYTL~N I5vIe VB 1
3 #01 133-18902 MAIN FEED CRANK PIN C AMYT{-N I5VIE° VC 1
4 133-19959 DIFF_DRIVE_ARM_ASSY F TN 547 T-AT Y- 1
5 133-20106 DIFF FEED PIN PLATE F 4774-F b V7 b=} (1)
6 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 IIAT7FFY M6 L=14 (D
7 SM-6030600-SP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 L5733y M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
8 133-19900 DIFF DRIVE ARM FATIN 547 T~A (1)
9 133-20007 DIFF FEED PIN FATIL=P Y (1

10 133-19009 ROCKER SHAFT uyH-3%7h 1

11 133-19207 BUSHING FEED REAR 7YYV I~V 97 1

12 CS-1000881-TP  THRUST COLLAR Z5ZM9¥ D=10 W=8 1

13 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch 4bA7 9.3 1

14 133-19108 BUSHING FEED FRONT 7T yIvyt 74-N 7UVh 1

15 RC-0741013-KP  C-RING Ch HbAy 1

16 133-98409 SHOULDER SCREW Sald -x7Va- I

17 133-19355 MAIN_FEED_ROCKER_ASSY AMYTL-} UyH-T Y- 1

18 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 YHI7HE Wb M6 L=12 (1)

19 133-19504 MAIN FEED LINK AYT4~p Yy 1

20 133-18605 MAIN FEED CRANK AMYT1-b I5v7 1

21 133-20650 DIFF FEED LEVER ASSY FATIL-F LA 799 I

22 R0O-0681901-00  RUBBER RING DM 1

23 133-20809 PLATE DIFF FEED LEVER 7° V=bF 1774=F LA - 1

24 133-21203 STOPPER DIFF ADJ DI =F 477 ¥ AR 2

25 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 ¥3¥ F % 4.5X10X0.8 2

26 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW INEVISE YA 2

27 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW b Faveyry 1

28 132-17708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK #h Ve Favkyay 1

29 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 L7¥ h % 4.6X7.5%X0.5 1

30 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING AN VA S AN 1

31 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 EX BNAT 3 1

32 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT SANR/ DTSSR 1

33 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW SASZ M 1

34 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW. ,M5 L=12, FA* %Y M5 L=12 2

35 133-21302 TORSIN SPRING b=yavz7 Yy 1

36 133-20304 BUSHING DIFF ADJ LEVER TIIVYTF 4TI ¥ AN - I

37 133-20403 DIFF ADJ LEVER F 47T ¥AMUAT - 1

38 133-20205 DIFF ADJ LINK F4TTY ¥ANIVY 1

39 310-13808 HINGE SCREW 3 vEy 1

40 CS-1000881-TP  THRUST COLLAR ZFZAMF D=10 W=8 |

41 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZS" M5 L=4 2

42 133-23209 BUSHING_DIFF_ADJ_ LEVER 7YYV F 4TIV ¥ AR - 1

43 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.04

44 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAFY" M5 L=4 2

45 TA-0500601-M0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 FAtY D=5X5.4 L=6 1

46 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 MARY 2

47 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 v5% 3 % 6.2X13X1 1

48 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAXY® M5 L=4 1

NOTE (i£Fd) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BINE &R

-192 —



7. THREAD TAKE~-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
RATBIGR

=13 -



REF.No | _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _ _______ DESCRIPTION _____ . ___. by A4 aty
1 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyhI7}%" Vb M5X0.8 L=10 1
2 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9,2X1.3 NIEF F % 5.1X9,2X1.3 1
3 133-24306 SHAFT I¥7h 1
4 WpP-0522016-SH WASHER L% H % 5.2X15X2 1
5 133-24504 BUSHING REAR Ty Y7 1
6 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ZF7AN s D=10 W=8 1
7 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 bAZS” M5 L=4 2
8 133-24603 BUSHING FRONT . 7" yyvye 7uvh 1
9 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL AVBYT XN -N 1

10 133-24702 HOLDER TAEKE UP EYELET VA -F49797° TALvb 1
11 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyyI7HE b 1
12 133-24801 NDL THREAD TAKE UP =N ALY D FLITI7° 1
13 133-24900 UP LPR THREAD TAKE UP TIN =N =ZLIb F49T797° 1
14 S¥-4041055-SP SCREW Fat 2y M4 L=10 2
15 133-25006 THREAD GUIDE AVyN F 4B 1
16 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 1Y M4 L=6 2
17 133-25105 THREAD TENSION GUIDE ALyh FyIavy 4h 1
18 133-48008 TANK LV 1
19 B9213-850-000 SILICONE OIL TANK COVER, UPPER IZVVAYYT 74 1
20 B9214-850-000 HEAT REMOVING FELT nAh V-¥%77Zhb 1
21 PS-0150082-KH SPRING PIN VAR PZ A A 2
22 ST-4040851-SN TAPPING SCREW M4X8 aye vxy 2
23 133-25204 HOLDER - ‘ 1
24 303-91601 NEEDLE THREAD EYELET N bTVH 3
25 SM-8030350-TP SCREW pAZY® M3 L=2.5 3
26 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 Fat 3y M3 L=8 1
27 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fa° 12y M4 L=6 2
28 133-25402 THREAD GUIDE Ayb B AN 1
29 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAt 333" M4 L=6 1
30 133-25501 COVER Hn —~ 1
31 133-25709 NDL THD STRIKE OFF RNV 207 o 1
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 54 B % 3.2X7X0.5 1
33 SM-4030455-SP SCREW Fat 33y M3 L=4 1
34 133-25600 THD STRIKE OFF PLATE ALyh AbTAIE77° L-b 1
35 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ¥ h" % 3.2X7X0.5 1
36 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FAT 123" M3 L=6 1
37 133-26905 NDL THD STRIKE OFF R ==N VALY B AbF{/7ETR 1
38 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 e FT % IH E9h M2.6 1
39 SM-4850455-SP SCREW Farzy 1
40 133-27002 THD STRIXKE OFF PLATE R ALy AbI47477° L-bR 1
41 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 Y34 T % Ih X9V M2.6 1
432 SM-4850455-SP SCREW Fat 3y 1
43 133-27101 THREAD_GUIDE AVyh F A 1
44 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 v3% % 3.2X7X0.5 1
45 SM-4030655-SP SCREW +a* 33" M3 L=6 1
46 SM-1040800-SP SCREW ¥533° M4 L=8 2
47 133-26350 UP_LPR_TENSION_ASSY UP_LPRFYYav7yy- 1
48 133-26301 THREAD GUIDE UPPER LPR AVYb B AD TIN =N~ (n
49 133-26400 THREAD GUIDE Abyh A AN (n
50 229-45802 _ THREAD TENSION DISK A ALFAVFIVIY T (2)
51 133-26509 TENSION POST FyyavE Ab n
52 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING B A{FADFIVIN 2 (n
53 133-26608 TENSION NUT Fyyaviyh (@)
54 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 gy%7}yh M5X0.8 132 (@8]
55 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v79 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 2
56 SM-6040800-SP SCREW [SF VA 2
57 133-25808 NIPPER PLATE SUPPORT =N =7 b-bE -b 1
58 133-25907 NIPPER PLATE zyne =7 b-b 1
59 133-26004 NIPPER GUIDE PLATE Zyn -F {4 7 b-b 1
60 133-26103 SPRING 7V 1
61 133-26202 SHOULDER SCREW Jaa -xyya- 1
62 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fa° 333 M4 L=6 1
63 133-26707 THREAD GUIDE A4 1

—~14 —



8. SPREADER COMPONENTS

ATV w & —BA{%

- 15—~



REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______.1 DESCRIPTION_ _________._ (S S A Qty
1 133-28158 ASSY UPPPER_LPR_MECH TYY-TYN =h=1 =k 1
2 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FAFY" M5 L=4 (2)
3 133-28000 UPPER LOOPER ECCENTRIC TYN k=N —TXEVR) v (1)
4 133-28109 CONNROD FOR UPPER LPR IYIYR TE=T YN =1 = (1)
5 133-28208 STUD ARy h (1)
6 SM-6061402-TP _ SCREW M6 L=14 Uyhr7F%y M6 L=14 T
7 133-28406 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT TYN <=1 =F% 7h 1
8 133-99209 COLLAR 75— 1
9 SM-8040410-TP  SCREW PAZY M4 L=4 2

10 133-29008 BUSHING REAR 7y )7 1

11 133-29107 BUSHING FRONT 7 yyv7 7avk 1

12 133-28554 ASSY UPPER_LPR_MECH_2 TYY=FIN = h=N =AH2 1

13 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.05)

14 SM-9061050-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 Dy#7% bh M6 L=10 (1)

15 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FAFY M6 L=6 (1)

16 133-28505 CRANK ROD 75y7ayN @Y

17 133-28604 UPPER LOOPER ROCKER FYN =N ~Oyh- (1)

18 133-28703 UP LPR SHAFT VERTICAL TIN =h=N° =¥ TN ~FH)) (1)

19 €S-1000881-TP  THRUST COLLAR Z5Zh9F D=10 W=8 1

20 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FA%Y M5 L=4 2

21 133-28802 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER TIN Sh-N B - 1

22 SM-6041200-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 L33y M4 L=12 1

23 133-29404 UPPER LOOPER FINS =h=n° — 1

24 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW vIFy 1

25 133-28307 DRIVING ARM b S54E v 74 1

26 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 vSF % ¥ 5.5X10%0.8 I

27 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 ny#s#yh M5X0.8 132 1

28 133-29206 BUSHING VERTICAL T YIS N =F b 1

29 133-38900 0IL SEAL AANT-b 1

30 WP-1022016-SH  WASHER S5 1

~ 16 -



9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS
TRA LR

- 17 -



#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

— 18 -

REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________1 DESCRIPTION _________. AR R S Qty
1 133-31202 SPROCKET MAIN T UP A7 By M YFLITY T 1
2 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAXY" M5 L=4 2
3 #01 133-32507 BELT TAKE UP A N WNFAITIT A 1
4 #01 133-33000 BELT TAKE UP B N AhFA7797° B 1
5 #01 133-33109 BELT TAKE UP C N WhFAI797° C 1
6 133-31301 SPROCKET TAKE UP 27 ATy rFAIT7 97" 1
7 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PARYT MH L=4 2
8 SB-1080021-00  BEARING aony I 7 1
9 RC-2800002-KP  RETAINIG PIN Ch #hAy 30.1 7F3v 1

10 SM-1030800-SM  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ¥51%Y M3X0.5 L=6 1

11 133-32606 WASHER TAKE UP Ty I%=749797° 1

12 133-31400 SHAFT TAKE UP IXTNFAITYT 1

13 CS-1000881-TP  THRUST COLLAR Z3AM T D=10 W=38 1

14 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MA%Y M5 L=4 2

15 B1631-850-000 OIL SEAL FA-LIAL AANT-N 1

16 133-31004 BUSHING A TAKE UP T yIVI AFAITYT? 1

17 CS-1000881-TP  THRUST COLLAR 252897 D=10 W=38 1

18 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MA%XYT M5 L=4 2

19 133-31103 BUSHING B TAKE UP T yIvI BIAITY T 1

20 B1631-850-000 0IL SEAL FA-IRL AAT-N 1

21 133-31756 TAKE UP ASSY F47797° TyI- 1

22 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 AT 2

23 133-32309 BASE TAKE UP PLATE N =RFAITYT 77 b-b 1

24 SM-6041200-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 73y M4 L=12 1

25 133-33208 WASHER b A 1

26 133-32903 SPRING 27" 97 1

27 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Far 3%y M4 L=6 1

28 133-32804 BRACKET 77 Irvh 1

29 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Fataxy” M4 L=6 2

30 SD-0640246-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 2 v3¥ D=6.35 H=2.4 1

31 WZ-0641510-KP  WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FIH AP A % 6.4X11X0.3 1

. 32 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 7% % 4.6X7.5X0.5 1

33 133-32002 TAKE UP PLATE 749797 7° b=h 1

34 133-31905 THREAD GUIDE Aby N AR 1

35 133-33802 THREAD_CATCHER AVyb Xyofy- 1

36 WP-0280501-SC  WASHER M2.6 LI¥ A & I8 ¥V M2.6 2

37 SM-4850455-SP  SCREW Fa kY 2

38 133-32101 EYELET A 71VyhA 1

39 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER vF¥ A % 2 Avh M2.5 1

40 SM-4850455-SP SCREW IR 1

41 133-33307 LPR THD DISC UPPER V=R =Zbyp 7 ARTTIN - 1

42 133-33406 LPR THD GUIDE BASE N=n =ZLyh H AT AT -2 1

43 133-33505 TENSION POST FYyavE Zb 1

44 133-33604 LOOPER CAM SPRING RS LY VA VYA 1

45 NM-6030001-SN NUT aYh7 b 1

46 WP-0280500-SC ~ WASHER vI¥ A % 2 AYN M2.5 1

47 SM-4850455-SP  SCREW Fa Ry 1

48 133-32705 EYELET C 74VyhC 1

49 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FaraxyT M4 L=6 1

50 133-33703 EYELET_D 74Vy D 1

NOTE (&) EIRER R



10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
SHEZ I BIER

- 19 —.



REF. NO__ NOQTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ______._. S ST AR Qy _
1 400-18947 NDL_GUARD_CAM_ASSY SN OVE =B BAT Y- 1
2 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 (2)
3 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OIATTFE Wb (2)
4 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY” (D)
5 400-18923 NDL_GUARD_CAM Z-DUH b hA (1)
6 133-34107 NDL GUARD CONN ROD ==b W -h avoyph (1)
7 TA-1600406-R0  PRUG ALY D=16 L=3.5 1
8 RE-0700000-E0  E-RING 7 Eb apAy 7 1
9 WP-1021026-SH  WASHER LY % 10, 2X14.6X1 1

10 133-34909 BUSHING NDL GUARD A T yIvr == W - A 1

11 133-34206 NDL GUARD DRIVE LEVER 2 A N S Z A 1

12 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MARY" M5 L=4 2

13 133-34404 SHAFT NEEDLE GUARD J¥7b==b A ~b 1

14 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Ch* &b Ay 1

15 133-35005 BUSHING NDL GUARD B 7 yIYr =N W -M B 1

16 133-35203 OIL SEAL ALNT~N 1

17 133-34503 REAR NDL GUARD HOLDER V7=-b Wb b kx - 1

18 SM-6050800-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 7%y M5 L=8 1

19 133-34602 REAR NDL GUARD Y7==p Wp - 1

20 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW LIy 1

21 133-34701 FRONT NDL GUARD A VA=t S N 1

22 SM-4850455-SP  SCREW Fat gz 1

23 SB-1200015-00  BEARING ay Iy 19y 1

24 133-34305 PIN NDL GUARD [ 7 1

25 RO-1482402-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

— 20 -



11. LOOPER COMPONENTS
— R —BfE

- e

— 921 -



- 922 —

REF.NO _ NOTE _  PARTNO. .. __ DESCRLPTION T S S =
1 133-37357 ECC_LOOPER_AVOID_ASSY ECCA-N =73 1" 7oy~ 1
2 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYAITHE Wb (2)
3 133-37506 PIN LOOPER AVOID Y S S (1)
4 133-37308 ECC LOOPER AVOID IFEY N9 IA-D =T {h (1)
5 133-37407 LOOPER ROD AVOID B=1 =09h 7 Ah (1)
6 SN-6041000-SP  SCREW H4 L=10 t5%y° N4 L=10 2
7 TA-1600406-R0  PRUG ALY D=16 L=3.5 1
8 133-38702 BUSHING LPR RIGHT 7 IYYI =N —31h 1
9 WP-1021026-SH  WASHER £5% 4 % 10.2X14.6X1 1

10 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed ZbAY 7 1
11 133-37605 CRANK LOOPER AVOID F5UIN-N T AN I
12 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 PR3y M5X0.8 L=6 1
13 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 LS9 ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 1
14 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 mYAsFYh M5X0.8 132 2
15 133-38504 LOOPER SHAFT AVOID V=1 =IX7hTH A 1
16 TA-0500601-M0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 F X%V D=5X5.4 L=6 2
17 133-38603 BUSHING LPR LEFT 7°YIVI =1 =L 7h 1
18 133-38306 LOCK NUT Iy 73y h 1
19 133-37704 COLLAR LOOPER AVOID BIF-h=N" =TH {1 1

20 SM-6041000-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 £33y M4 L=10 1

21 133-37803 LOOPER AVOID PIN - TR AN B Y 1

22 WP-0461516-SH  WASHER E5¥ 7 % 4.6X14X1.5 2

23 133-38009 BUSHING LPR SHAFT REAR VAl PLT A SN 1

24 133-38207 LOOPER SHAFT V=1 =I%7h 1

25 133-38108 BUSHING LPR SHAFT FRT 7" yIVI h=1 —I%7h VR 1

26 133-38900 OIL SEAL N0 |

27 133-38405 LOOPER HOLDER D L 1

28 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 aYAITHE Wb 1

29 133-37902 LOOPER B=ne - 1

30 SM-6040750-TP  SCREW M4 L=7 £33 M4 L=7 1

31 SM-8060612-TP _ SCREW M6 L=6 FA%y° M6 L=6 2

32 133-38801 BALANCE_WEIGHT_LP N FYRYILRLP 1



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RARFHER

- 93 —



REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. ___ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _________] LI A S S 15
1 133-40005 THREAD GUIDE PLATE VA% A 0 B A ) 1
2 133-40104 THREAD-GUIDE A2 AN 1
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA* Iy M4 L=6 1
4 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FATIRXY M4 L=6 2
5 133-41359 ASSY PULL OFF LEVER 793=7° WATUN - 1
6 133-41409 TENS RELEASE ADJ ECC Fvyayyy-2ADJ_ECC 1
7 133-41508 SPRING A7 0 1
8 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 FAT Ry 1
9 WP-0961046-SC  WASHER 9,6X16X1 L7 I % 9.6X16X1 1

10 133-40252 THREAD TENSION ASSY Ao FyTavyyI- 1

11 133-40500 TENSION DISC EYELET FVIaV5F AZI7Aby b (2)
12 B3121-804-000 TENSION SPRING INFI-I N % (2)
13 133-41706 KNOB 7 (2)
14 133-40203 TENSION POST SUPPORT FvyavE ZME -b (n
15 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW Y&k -Z7Ya- (1)
16 B2008-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFI-T FI3-9HY LIN In 3 (1)
17 133-40401 TENSION DISC SEPARATOR FYIAYF AR7EN L-2- (1)
18 133-41607 TENSION_DISC_EYELET_2 FvI3v7 AZIT7 42 (3)
19 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE PAZA MR N 5 M (5)
20 133-40708 SPACER AN —H— (5)
21 133-40807 TENSION POST FvyavE Zbp (5)
22 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK SAVEVNS A (10)
23 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1hFavyd sh¥z (5)
24 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N R 9Ya (5)
25 131-40504 TENSION SPRING AhFagyn x I Y (3)
26 133-40906 KNOB GREEN 7Yy (3)
27 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FA" 23" M4 L=10 2

— 924 —



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
FETHBtR

o

22

> Bas

24 25

— 95 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE PART NO. __ _ __ ___ .1 DESCRIPTION_ _________. v A1 Qty
I 133-43900 0IL_PROTECT10ON_SHIELD AN7° BFIYaVI-hN 1
2 133-43652 ASSY OIL_TUBE Ty WFa~-7 1
3 133-43603 01L TUBE A VFa-T (1
4 133-44205 FELT FOR_HEAD_LUB LN 7A-Ayh LUB (1)
5 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN M%7 7TAMAE Y (1)
[} SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L.=8 FXFy" M6 L=8 T
7 133-44056 ASSY HEAD SUCTION Fys—avh $ryay 1
8 133-44601 SUCTION PIPE $ryaune 47° (1)
9 133-44502 PIPE CLAMP N AT I597 (1)

10 133-44700 BUSHING FOR SUCTION 7 yIvr 7A-¥rvay (1)

TT 736-30007 TUBE Fi-7 (0-43)

12 133-44155 FELT_FOR_HEAD_SUCTION_2 7xhb 7A~Ayh $ryav2 (1)

13 133-44007 FELT_FOR_HEAD_SUCTION JINN TA-A9bh $rvay (1)

14 133-46408 01L_TUBE FOR SUCTION HMAF2-7" 7A-47¥ay (1)

15 133-44106 ASSY HEAD_SUCTION_2 Tyy-ayh $ryav2 (1)

6 NM-6040001-SP NUT W4X0.7 g 57y T WaX0.7 32 I

17 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 PAA 1

18 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE [0 7 b 0.5

19 133-44304 01L_WICK_PRESSER AL 77° byIr— 1

20 133-45053 ASSY OIL_SUPPLY_FOR_TOP T9y=AA N7 5474-by7° 1

21 133-45202 FILTER_COVER TANE=AN = T

22 SM-4041055-SP SCREW A" 33 M4 L=10 4

23 133-44809 GASKET 0 250 1

24 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-WIy¥ 7404 1

25 133-43801 FITTING FILTER T4IFAYT T4~ 1

76 133-46556 ASSY OIL_SUPPLY TI-AINFT 51 T

27 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA" 237 M4 L=6 1

28 133-45855 OIL SUPPLY ASSY TN T 4T3~ 1

29 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT XY M4 L=6 1

30 133-46259 ASSY OIL_PIPE TII=FL NN 4T 1

31 SQ-2060442-SD CONNECTING SCREW ISEVANL LA 2

32 SQ-0000454-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEIRY 1

33 5Q-0000453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 1

34 SQ-2060442-SD CONNECTING SCREW ISR - 1

35 5Q-0000452-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 1

36 SQ-2060441-3D CONNECTING SCREW RV T

37 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE v == 47 0.14

38 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE b=~ 47 0.12

39 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE b Z-n 47 0.19

40 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47" MAA 11

41 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE N AT 0.13

42 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE Bz 47 0.11

43 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 7° YN %A 1

44 133-46705 CONNECTING_SCR_BRACKET 137574V SCR7” 34y} 1

45 SQ-2050452-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR 1

a5 NM-6050001-3P NUT M5 HYH7FIF W6X0.8 131 T

47 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 I I3y M4 L=6 2

48 133-45509 OIL PAN ANy 1

49 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 ayas7FE M 6

50 131-70105 RUBBER RING 0yy7 1

5T SH-008T001-SD SCREW 523y W8 L=10 T

52 133-45608 0 RING 0yvr° 1

53 133-46309 BREEZE_PLATE 7°9-2" 7" b-h 1

54 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fa° 237 M4 L=6 2

55 133-45905 COVER PLATE I ~7° b=} 1

56 SM-2040655-SP SCREW M2 L=6 FR a3z WA L6 pA

57 133-46606 0IL_TUBE_HOLDER HMNFa-7" FNA - 1

58 SL-4040805-SC SCREW 1 ZY%FN 23y M4 L=8 1

59 133-46101 OIL SIGHT GAUGE AN =5 1

60 133-45459 ASSY PUMP_2-STAGE FII-% V7T 2255 1

BT T33-43108 OIL PUNP HOUSTNG FNE V7 Ny 9T QY]

62 133-43009 WORM WHEEL A-AHI-N (1)

63 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 (2)

64 133-45400 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE HMVE VT YYTINS-Y (1

65 132-28309 PINION GEAR, SMALL & V70 I viv(Iay) (2)

66 132-28200 OTL PUMP PINTON, LARGE P VYAV A VIC e D) )

67 132-27905 GEAR PUMP SHAFT, SMALL bk V7 v 2(33y) (1)

68 133-43405 OIL PUMP SPACER FNE V7 AN —¥- (1)

69 133-43207 OIL PUMP CASING ANE VT F-yur (1)

70 133-43306 OIL PUMP COVER AANE V7 AN - (1)

7T SM-6042000-SP SCREW 535" M4 L=20 %y

72 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 vI27 M4 L=6 (2)

73 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW nATVIEIRY (N

74 400-04749 GASCKET CARNX2D LY a{YIN" ¥y (1)

75 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v5¥ 7 % 5.5X10X0.8 2

76 SN-6051602-1P SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 OYA777H WF W5X0.8 L=16 p)

77 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FN 23y M4 L=6 1

78 133-43504 0IL SAUCER HAY—¥- 1

79 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FATIRY M4 L=6 2

- 926 —



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILEEE R

4
z

— 97 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ______._. DESCRIPTION _________. LS S B aty |
1 131-68653 THREAD STAND ASM. AMEFIIF(F3) 1
2 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyA73Jh Mb (6)
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (6)
4 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1185797 (Fa9)73 (2)
5 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1ba795 (F39) (2)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMITE UFT T A (n
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER AMEFE U(9T) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMFH I T (D
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE APEFANT VA (D

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER LMEFART VI (I5)5 4 (1
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM AMRAFADTVHAYTT (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE ANRFANTVIAIT B A (D
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1h475 9(3%) (@Y)]
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APYX7VH A (6)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AT Y (6)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMYXIIY 37933y (6)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1hY¥9r¥ 5 (6)
18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t731%3" M6 L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 Fa" 133" M5 L=14 (2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrHor M5 (2)
21 SM-4041001-SC ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fnat a2k M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyhr}yh M4X0.7 2¥2 (2)
23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FaT 33y M4 L=12 (1)
24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 Fat 13y M4X0.7 L=20 (1
25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 uyhr}yh M4X0.7 2¥2 (2)
26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [SZaF (2)
27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NERE A % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1
28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhr}yh M16X1.5 132 (1
29 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1 MI5R GYARFI” (4)

—928 —



15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MF —7700-U10)

(MF-7700—U10/)

-k (1)

MF-7723-U10-B56

[@F-7723-U10-B48

MF-7723-U10-B64

— 29 —



Qty

1 133-50202 NEEDLE_HEAD_ 48 =-b bayht_48-3 1
2 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 M) UYX128GAS #10 3
3 SM-8030350-TP SCREW P22y M3 L=2.5 4
4 133-54709 THROAT_PLATE A0-}7° L~h_LN48-3 1
5 133-54204 MAIN FEED DOG AV71=" b v LN48 1
[ 133-58304 DIFF_FEED_DOG 7 477¢1-F F ¥7°_LN48 1
7 133-76058 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY 13103 1
8 SM-6040800-SP SCREW [SZ50 ()
9 133-76009 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM 7 VyI%-7yhE bA (D
10 133-75100 P_F_YIELDING_SECTION P_F_{T-L5 (V) ¥ryay (2)
11 133-76900 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE 7 Vyve-79b ANV [@))
12 133-77106 SPRING 27" Yy (D
13 133-75209 PIVOT_PIN [ AN (D
14 133-75308 SPRING_L A7y L (n
15 133-75407 SPRING R Z7°Ivs* R (1)
16 133-75506 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE 7 VYIR-T79 R er Y (0
17 SM-8030412-TP SCREW FAZY* M3 L=4 ()
18 133-75605 GUIDE_PLATE L I Ah 7 L-h L @))
19 133-75704 GUIDE_PLATE_R B4 7 L-b_R (D
20 SM-1850600-SP SCREW #5332y M2.5 L=6 (4)
21 133-77007 SCREW A7y 1- [@))
22 133-50301 NEEDLE_HEAD 56 =—p Bayh® 56 1
23 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 MY UYX128GAS #10 3
24 SM-8030350-TP SCREW FA%Y" M3 L=2.5 4
25 133-54808 THROAT_PLATE 56 Ao-pb7° b—h_LN56 1
76 133-54204 MAIN FEED DoG A{Y7{-F N y7° _LN4B 1
27 133-58304 DIFF_FEED_DOG 7 4774-b" } v7° _LN48 1
28 133-75050 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY A3 1
29 133-75001 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM 7 VyI%-79NE bA (D
30 133-75506 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE 7 Lyyx-79hbyy” @)
31 SM-6040800-3P SCREW 3337 (1
32 133-75209 PIVOT_PIN bR yhee v (1
33 SM-8030412-TP SCREW A%y M3 L=4 (1)
34 133-77106 SPRING v 27 Yy (D
35 133-75100 P_F_YIELDING SECTION P_F _{I-}7 tv9* ¥pyay (2)
36 133-75704 GUIDE_PLATE_R FAN T U-ER (@)
37 133-75605 GUIDE_PLATE_L AN 7 b-h_L. (D
38 SM-1850600-SP SCREW #5313y M2.5 L=6 (4)
39 133-76900 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE TR Ah (1)
40 133-77007 SCREW A7Y 2~ (1)
41 133-75407 SPRING_R Z7° 997" R [@))
42 133-75308 SPRING_L Z7°Vvy L (D
43 133-50400 NEEDLE_HEAD_64 =-b hayh: _64 1
44 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 MY UYX128GAS #10 3
45 SHM-8030350-TP SCREW A2y M3 L=2.5 4
15 133-51200 THROAT PLATE AO-F7° L=F_LW64 T
47 133-53701 MAIN_FEED_DOG AY7L4-1" N vr LW56 1
48 133-57603 DIFF_FEED_DOG 7 4774-p b v7° _LW56 1
49 133-75050 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY rHrs3 1
50 133-75001 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM 7 VIT%-79hE bA (D
51 133-75506 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE 7 VyIv-79ReyY (D
52 SM-6040800-SP SCREW (&7 5 (1
53 133-75209 PIVOT_PIN e F yhey (1)
54 SM-8030412-TP SCREW A%y M3 L=4 @)
55 133-77106 SPRING 27" Vv (D
56 133-75100 P_F_YIELDING_SECTION P_F (XI5 ¢y ¥7yay @3]
57 133-75704 GUIDE_PLATE_R A AN 7 U-b_R (D
58 133-75605 GUIDE_PLATE L 4y 7 v~p_L (1
59 SM-1850600-SP SCREW $53%y° M2.5 L=6 (4)
60 133-76900 PRESSER_F0OOT_GUIDE 7 VIT-7y M 4 @)
61 133-77007 SCREW A7y 1~ (D~
62 133-75407 SPRING_R Z7° ¥y R @))
63 133-75308 SPRING L 27 ¥vs L (1)

- 80 -



16. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MF—7700—C10)
F—JBE (2) (MF-7700—C10/)

MF-7723-C10-B40 MF-7723-C10-B56

—-31—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION, - IR S Qty |
1 133-50103 NEEDLE_HEAD_40 ==b Bayhr _40 1
2 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 nY UYX128GAS #10 2
3 S¥-8030350-TP SCREW M227" M3 L=2.5 3
4 133-51408 THROAT PLATE nyf4 1
5 133-53800 MAIN_FEED_DOG AMY74=b" N vy _C48 1
6 133-57702 DIFF_FEED_D0G FA774-FF 977 _C48 1
7 133-76157 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSEMBELY F¥rr3 1
8 133-76108 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM 7°VyIy-79hE bA (1)
9 133-76355 YIELDING_SECTION_ASSEMBELY {I=LF" 19 vryavss (1)

10 133-76306 YIELDING_SECTION 1I-N5" 1v7° ¥ Iyay (1)

11 133-77205 YIELDING_SECTION_SHANK 1I-AF" (Y7 % 733v3vv7 (1)~

12 133-77304 PIVOT_PIN . b F yhee y (1)

13 133-76405 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE VARZ A2 EVSTN A AN (D

14 SM-6030350-SD SCREW M3 L=2.9 kI3y° M3 L=2.9 (1)

15 133-76504 PRESSER_FOOT_SHANK VA2 4h bl APl (1)

16 S¥-7040800-3L SCREW w33y (1)

17 133-76603 YIELDING_SECTION_SPRING LE ARV AR VA VY vl M (1)

18 133-76702 THREAD_SPRING_SCREW AVYN Z7° Yy o ZPY 2= (1)

19 SM-4030455-SP - SCREW FAT I3y M3 L=4 (1)

20 PH-0300164-C0 PARALLEL PIN 3X16 AI-k v 3X16 (1)

21 S¥-8030500-SP SCREW IS4 (OB

22 133-76801 SCREW_FOR_PRESSER_F00T - (1)

23 NM-6030001-SD NUT M3X0.5 Y3739k M3X0.5 1yz (1)

24 133-50301 NEEDLE_HEAD 56 =~h" hayh' _56 1

25 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE UYXI28GAS #10 n) UYX128GAS #10 3

26 SM-8030350-TP SCREW MA%XY* M3 L=2".5 4

27 133-51606 THROAT _PLATE YR 1

28 133-53909 MAIN_FEED_D0OG AY74-p" b vy _C56 1

29 133-57801 DIFF_FEED_DOG 7 477¢-h" M »7* _C56 1

30 133-76256 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSEMBELY A¥s3 1

31 133-76207 PRESSER_FGOT_BOTTOM 7 VyIv-798F FA (1)

32 133-76355 YIELDING_SECTION_ASSEMBELY 1I=AF" 17" % ryavrs (1)

33 133-76306 YIELDING_SECTION 1I-}F" ¢Y7° koyay (1)

34 133-77205 YIELDING_SECTION_SHANK TI-NF" 1Y 2 Iyavsvyy (1)

35 133-77304 PIVOT_PIN L E by (1)

36 133-76405 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE VA TIS S (1)

37 SH-6030350-SD SCREW M3 L=2.9 £33y M3 L=2.9 (1)

38 133-76504 PRESSER_FOOT_SHANK VAR A4 SVl S 29T (1)

39 SM-7040800-SL SCREW ey (1)

40 133-76603 YIELDING_SECTION_SPRING AI-NF 1Y) %I93Y A7 Yo (1)

471 133<76702 THREAD_SPRING_SCREW Abyb R7T VYT A7) 2= (N

42 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FAT 132y M3 L=4 (1)

43 PH-0300164-C0 PARALLEL PIN 3X16 AfI-k° Y 3X16 (1)

44 SM-8030500-SP SCREW bAZ (1)

45 133-76801 SCREW_FOR_PRESSER_FOOT 3 (1)

48 NM-6030001-3D NUT ¥3X0.5 uY4s3yh M3X0.5 1v2 -

47 133-50400 NEEDLE_HEAD 64 =} BAyh 64 1

48 HUY-128S1000 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10 nY UYX128GAS #10 3

49 SM-8030350-TP SCREW bARY" M3 L=2.5 4

50 133-51705 THROAT PLATE WEE: 1

51 133-53909 MAIN_FEED_DOG AMY74-b" } vy _C56 I

52 133-57801 DIFF_FEED_DOG 7 4774-b N s _C56 1

53 133-76256 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSEMBELY b s VR 1

54 133-76207 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM 7 VyTe-790F b A (1)

55 133-76355 YIELDING_SECTION_ASSEMBELY AI-NF" (V) % yyavy3 (1)

56 133-76306 YIELDING_SECTION 1I-A7" V7 %733y [@))

57 133-77205 YIELDING_SECTION_SHANK AI-NF 1V %Iyav9vyy (1)

58 133-77304 PIVOT_PIN b F yhee y (1)

59 133-76405 - PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE T VITR=T79 M £ (1)

60 SM-6030350-SD SCREW M3 L=2.9 k73 M3 L=2.9 (1)

61 133-76504 PRESSER_FOOT SHANK 7 VIVv-TyRIY VY (1~

62 SM-7040800-SL SCREW wheIRY (1)

63 133-76603 YIELDING_SECTION_SPRING (LS T2 AR TS TV Sl WO (1)

64 133-76702 THREAD_SPRING_SCREW Abyb 277 Yy 29y 2- (1)

65 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FA 13y M3 L=4 (1)

66 PH-0300164-Co PARALLEL PIN 3X16 A{I-C° v 3X16 S8

67 SM-8030500-SP SCREW AR (1)

68 133-76801 SCREW_FOR_PRESSER_FOOT ¥ (1)

69 NM-6030001-SD NUT M3X0.5 uYhr3yh M3X0.5 192 (1)

— 32 _



17. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COCMPONENTS

ARSI AR

3

REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION_ _________. L S aty
1 133-48107 SILICONE OIL TANK VARV R0 5V 1
2 131-63001 TANK COVER IZVYAIITA 1
3 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT 2 M5 L=8 1
4 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE F21-7° .15
5 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.3
6 133-48206 SILICONE OIL CUP VAV WA T 1
7 SM-6030600-SP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 t73%Y" M3X0.5 L=6 2
8 133-48305 FELT 7hh 1
9 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN MIVLXYI 7R AE V 1
10 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER A2y N A7 FT 1
11 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT Xy M4 L=6 1



18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
g fmBasR

[=S1/081 e

&—28

’/

!

|

|

| -

|

|//
REF.NO _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO.

1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VAR A AINS DA 1

2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE bIIn -(& 1) 1

3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 4N - (Fay) 1

4 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) b I4nt - (yay) 1

5 MUY-128S1003 NEEDLE UYX128GAS #10-3 M) UYX128GAS #10-3 1

6 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S ARFrT 2

7 260-37903 CHAIN 7%y 1

8 122-88403 TWEEZERS |42 32N 1

9 229-33303 VINYL COVER AU ZARAR=ES 5 73 1
10 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ -1 1
11 133-08952 SYNCHRONIZER_STUD_ASSY IVIRFAF -ZRYN Ty I~ 1
12 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b I4n - (33Y) 1
13 131-42500 CARTRIDGE_FILTER B-bY9Y 7404 1
14 MML-018300CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
15 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b IIN - 1
16 133-48958 ASSY_BOLT TyI-K Wh 4
17 133-48909 BOLT & Wb (1)
18 133-49006 SPACER AN ~%— (2)
19 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 L% F & 11X21X2 (1)
20 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N33 B % 10X18X2.5 (@)]
21 NM-6100003-SC NUT M10 oyHsFYh M10 332 (1)
22 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER ¥ O9yvI A 4
23 133-48859 SUPPORT_PLATE_ASSY #k° -b7° U-p_ASSY 2
24 133-48800 SUPPORT PLATE 35 -b7° L-b 1)
25 PS-0800252-KP SPRING PIN Z7° Vo ey 8X25 (2)
26 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP VAL 1
27 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FATIRY M4 L=6 1
28 WT-0430002-KN WASHER M4 MNEP 3 M4 1
29 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAT XY M4X0.7 L=5 1

~ 34 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% = NO mE " NO % H NO &% H NO

BP-3000001-0R 26 18 PS-0150082-KH 14 21 SM-4040655-SP 18 49 SM-6051000-SP 8 15
BP-3000001-0R 26 37 PS-0300162-KH 10 45 SM-4040655-SP 24 3 SM-6051002-TP 14 1
BP-3000001-0R 26 38 PS-0400082-KP 6 34 SM-4040655-SP 24 4 SM-6051202-TP 8 57
BP-3000001-0R 26 39 PS-0500142-KpP 8 60 SM-4040655-SP 26 27 SM-6051400-SP 2 54
BP-3000001-0R 26 41 PS-0800252-KP 34 25 SM-4040655-SP 26 29 SM-6051402-TP 14 11
BP-3000001-0R 26 42 SM-4040655-SP 26 47 SM-6051402-TP 22 28
BT-0600402-EA 33 4 RC-0100001-KP 12 13 SM-4040655-SP 26 b4 SM-6051602-TP 10 18
B1426-180-A00 10 3 RC-0650811-KP 20 14 SM-4040655-SP 26 56 SM-6051602-TP 26 176
B1426-180-B00 10 4 RC-0741013-KP 12 15 SM-4040655-SP 26 77 SM-6060800-SP 2 10
B1426-180-C00 10 5 RC-1900002-KP 4 52 SM-4040655-SP 26 79 SM-6060800-SP 2 31
B1426-180-D00 10 6 RC-2251213-KP 10 7 SM-4040655-SP 33 11 SM-6060800-SP 4 10
B1631-850-000 18 15 RC-2800002-KP 18 9 SM-4040655-SP 34 27 SM-6060800-SP 8 178
B1631-850-000 18 20 RC-4381514-KP 2 2 SM-4040855-SP 6 54 SM-6061002-TP 8 48
B2008-372-000 24 16 RC-4881514-KP 2 1 SM-4041001-SC 28 21 SM-6061200-SP 6 25
B2556-280-000 10 54 RE-0300000-K0 2 42 SM-4041055-SP 2 19 SM-6061202-TP 8 70
B3121-804-000 24 12 RE-0300000-K0 4 38 SM-4041055-SP 2 58 SM-6061202-TP 12 18
B3215-470-000 10 39 RE-0300000-K0 8 77 SM-4041055-SP 4 4 SM-6061402-TP 6 15
B3538-112-000 33 10 RE-0300000-K0 12 31 SM-4041055-SP 4 48 SM-6061402-TP 6 47
B9101-490-000 34 15 RE-0500000-K0 10 42 SM-4041055-SP 14 14 SM-6061402-TP 12 6
B9213-850-000 14 19 RE-0700000-K0 20 8 SM-4041055-Sp 24 27 SM-6061402-TP 16 6
B9214-850-000 14 20 RE-0700000-K0 22 10 SM-4041055-SP 26 22 SM-6061610-SC 28 18
R0O-0552001-00 10 38 SM-4041201-SC 28 23 SM-6061802-TP 26 49

CM-3002000-A1 2 71 R0O-0681901-00 12 22 SM-4041655-SP 24 8 SM-7040800-SL 32 16
CM-3002000-01 2 13 RO-0742401-00 8 179 SM-4042001-SC 28 24 SM-7040800-SL 32 39
CM-3002001-B1 4 2 R0O-1372301-00 10 58 SM-4050855-SP 2 65 SM-7040800-SL 32 62
CQ-3030000-00 10 15 R0O-1482402-00 6 41 SM-4050855-SP 2 73 SM-8030350-TP 14 25
CQ-3030000-00 10 23 R0O-1482402-00 20 25 SM-4050855-SP 33 3 SM-8030350-TP 30 3
CQ-3030000-00 12 43 R0O-1582401-00 10 11 SM-4051055-SP 6 46 SM-8030350-TP 30 24
CQ-3030000-00 16 13 R0O-1952401-00 4 6 SM-4051255-SP 2 72 SM-8030350-TP 30 45
CQ-3030000-00 33 5 SM-4051255-SP 10 52 SM-8030350-TP 32 3
CS-0800881-TP 8 b2 SB-1080021-00 18 8 SM-4051255-SP 12 34 SM-8030350-TP 32 26
CS-1000881-TP 10 51 SB-1200015-00 20 23 SM-4051405-SE 28 19 SM-8030350-TP 32 49
CS-1000881-Tp 10 61 SB-1200019-00 6 19 SM-4850455-SP 14 39 SM-8030412-TP 30 17
CS-1000881-TP 12 12 SB-3080011-0A 8 5 SM-4850455-SP 14 42 SM-8030412-TP 30 33
CS-1000881-TP 12 40 SB-3080011-0B 8 6 SM-4850455-SP 18 37 SM-8030412-TP 30 54
CS-1000881-TP 14 6 SB-3080011-0C 8 7 SM-4850455-SP 18 40 SM-8030500-SP 32 21
CS-1000881-TP 16 19 SB-3080011-0D 8 8 SM-4850455-SP 18 47 SM-8030500-SP 32 44
CS-1000881-TP 18 13 SD-0640246-SP 2 30 SM-4850455-SP 20 22 SM-8030500-SP 32 67
CS-1000881-TP 18 17 SD-0640246-SP 18 30 SM-5040655-SN 12 26 SM-8040360-TP 2 47
SD-0700206-TP 8 45 SM-6030350-SD 32 14 SM-8040360-TP 4 46

HX-0015000-0C 34 26 SD-0700586-TP 8 65 SM-6030350-SD 32 37 SM-8040410-TP 8 35
SD-0801326-TH 10 33 SM-6030350-SD 32 60 SM-8040410-TP 16 9

MML-018900CA 34 14 SL-4040805-SC 26 58 SM-6030500-SN 8 36 SM-8040412-TP 2 3
MUY-128S1000 30 2 SL-4051485-SC 2 53 SM-6030600-SP 12 7 SM-8040412-TP 10 40
MUY-128S1000 30 23 SM-0081001-SD 26 51 SM-6030600-SP 33 7 SM-8040412-TP 20 4
MUY-128S1000. 30 44 SM-1030400-SP 10 69 SM-6040600-SP 26 72 SM-8040602-TP 10 37
MUY-128S1000 32 2 SM-1030800-SM 18 10 SM-6040610-SC 2 68 SM-8040612-TP 10 59
MUY-128S1000 32 25 SM-1040800-SP 4 18 SM-6040750-TP 22 30 SM-8050412-TP 8 53
MUY-128S1000 32 48 SM-1040800-SP 14 46 SM-6040800-SP 4 26 SM-8050412-TP 10 17
MUY-128S1003 34 5 SM-1041400-SP 4 22 | SM-6040800-SP 6 48 SM-8050412-TP 10 46
SM-1850600-SP 30 20 SM-6040800-SP 10 76 SM-8050412-TP 10 53

NM-6030001-SD 32 23 SM-1850600-SP 30 38 SM-6040800-SP 14 56 SM-8050412-TP 10 62
NM-6030001-SD 32 46 SM-1850600-SP 30 69 SM-6040800-SP 16 24 SM-8050412-TP 12 41
NM-6030001-SD 32 69 SM-4030455-SN 2 28 SM-6040800-SP 20 20 SM-8050412-TP 12 44
NM-6030001-SN 18 45 SM-4030455-SP 8 32 SM-6040800-SP 30 8 SM-8050412-TP 12 48
NM-6040000-SN 2 78 SM-4030455-SP 14 33 SM-6040800-SP 30 31 SM-8050412-TP 14 7
NM-6040001-SP 2 29 SM-4030455-SP 32 19 SM-6040800-SP 30 52 SM-8050412-TP 16 2
NM-6040001-SP 2 60 SM-4030455-SP 32 42 SM-6041000-SP 8 9 SM-8050412-TP 16 20
NM-6040001-SP 26 16 SM-4030455-SP 32 65 SM-6041000-SP 8 38 SM-8050412-TP 18 2
NM-6040002-SE 28 22 SM-4030655-SP 8 17 SM-6041000-SP 10 31 SM-8050412-TP 18 7
NM-6040002-SE 28 25 SM-4030655-SP 14 36 SM-6041000-SP 10 70 SM-8050412-TP 18 14
NM-6050001-SE 28 2 SM-4030655-SP 14 45 SM-6041000-SP 22 6 SM-8050412-TP 18 18
NM-6050001-SE 28 20 SM-4030855-SN 14 26 SM-6041000-SP 22 20 SM-8050412-TP 20 12
NM-6050001-SP 10 43 SM-4040501-SN 34 29 SM-6041002-TP 4 23 SM-8050412-TP 26 63
NM-6050001-SP 14 b4 SM-4040655-SP 2 22 SM-6041002-TP 4 50 SM-8050612-TP 22 12
NM-6050001-SP 16 27 SM-4040655-SP 2 33 SM-6041200-SP 8 43 SM-8050812-TP 10 10
NM-6050001-SpP 22 14 SM-4040655-SP 2 36 SM-6041200-SP 16 22 SM-8050812-TP 10 73
NM-6050001-SP 26 46 SM-4040655-SP 2 48 SM-6041200-SP 18 24 SM-8060552-TP 10 2
NM-6060001-CP 8 69 SM-4040655-SP 2 59 SM-6041202-TP 8 64 SM-8060552-TP 10 25
NM-6100003-SC 34 21 SM-4040655-SP 4 47 SM-6041202-TP 20 3 SM-8060552-TP 10 56
NM-6160511-SE 28 28 SM-4040655-SP 14 16 SM-6041202-TP 22 2 SM-8060552-TP 12 46
SM-4040655-SP 14 27 SM-6042000-SP 26 71 SM-8060552-TP 18 22

PH-0300164-C0 32 20 SM-4040655-SP 14 29 SM-6050800-SP 2 62 SM-8060612-TP 6 6
PH-0300164-C0 32 43 SM-4040655-SP 14 62 SM-6050800-SP 2 82 SM-8060612-TP 6 10
PH-0300164-C0 32 66 SM-4040655-SP 18 27 SM-6050800-SP 4 34 SM-8060612-TP 6 12
PH-0500400-C0 2 40 SM-4040655-SP 18 29 SM-6050800-SP 20 18 SM-8060612-TP 6 21

- 85—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& "N B =__NO B 2 __NO E H_NO
SM-8060612-TP 6 32 WS-0510002-KP 14 2 133-03508 2 39 133-14703 8 56
SM-8060612-TP 6 38 WS-1002560-KR 34 20 133-03607 4 13 133-14762 8 &5
SM-8060612-TP 6 40 WS-1643202-KR 28 27 133-03656 4 12 133-14802 8 54
SM-8060612-TP 6 43 WT-0430002-KN 34 28 133-03706 4 20 133-14901 8 59
SM-8060612-TP 16 15 WZ-0641510-KP 2 27 133-03755 4 19 133-15007 8 49
SM-8060612-TP 20 2 WZ-0641510-KP 18 31 133-03805 4 24 133-15106 8 61
SK-8060612-TP 22 31 WZ-1052010-KP 8 23 133-03904 4 40 133-15205 8 47
SM-8060812-TP 6 8 133-04001 4 49 133-15304 8 63
SM-8060812-TP 6 36 107-53309 4 5 133-04100 4 37 133-15353 8 62
SM-8060812-TP 26 6 118-56101 26 5 133-04159 4 36 133-15502 8 67
SM-8060842-TP 6 5 118-56101 33 9 133-04209 2 57 133-155651 8 66
SM-8060842-TP 6 20 122-88403 34 8 133-04308 2 44 133-15601 8 72
SM-8060842-TP 6 31 123-47308 34 4 133-04308 4 44 133-15650 8 71
SM-8061212-TP 6 3 131-23302 8 176 133-04407 2 79 133-15700 8 73
SM-8061212-TP 6 29 131-23302 12 30 133-04704 4 21 133-15809 8 174
SM-8080812-TP 6 24 131-37609 24 23 133-04803 4 14 133-15908 8 30
SM-9061050-TP 16 14 131-37906 24 24 133-04902 4 15 133-16005 8 31
SM-9062550-TP 8 68 131-40504 24 25 133-05008 4 16 133-16203 8 41
SQ-0000452-MZ 26 35 131-42500 26 24 133-05107 4 41 133-16302 8 34
SQ-0000453-MZ 26 33 131-42500 34 13 133-05206 2 41 133-17003 10 1
SQ-0000454-MZ 26 32 131-55403 34 22 133-05305 2 51 133-17102 10 8
SQ-2050452-MZ 26 45 131-60304 34 6 133-07004 6 1 133-17201 10 16
SQ-2060441-SD 26 36 131-60601 34 10 133-07103 6 2 133-17300 10 19
SQ-2060442-SD 26 31 131-63001 33 2 133-07251 6 4 133-17409 10 20
SQ-2060442-SD 26 34 131-67903 28 9 133-07301 6 7 133-17508 10 21
SQ-2060451-MZ 26 73 131-68000 28 10 133-07459 6 9 133-17607 10 22
SS-7110510-SPp 2 14 131-68109 28 11 133-07509 6 11 133-17706 10 24
ST-4040851-SN 14 22 131-68208 28 12 133-07509 6 42 133-17805 10 48
131-68307 28 5 133-07608 6 18 133-17904 10 44

TA-0500601-M0 12 45 131-68356 28 4 133-07657 6 13 133-18001 10 35
TA-0500601-M0 22 16 131-68653 28 1 133-07707 6 22 133-18100 10 36
TA-0850604-R0O 4 1 131-70105 26 50 133-07806 6 55 133-18209 10 34
TA-0850604-R0O 4 33 132-13012 12 27 133-07905 6 27 133-18308 10 41
TA-0850604-R0O 4 43 132-17401 12 33 133-08002 6 28 133-18506 10 50
TA-1050504-R0O 2 18 132-17500 12 32 133-08101 6 53 133-18605 12 20
TA-1250406-R0O 2 5 132-17708 12 28 133-08150 6 44 133-18704 12 1
TA-1600406-R0O 20 7 132-27905 26 67 133-08200 6 58 133-18803 12 2
TA-1600406-R0O 22 7 132-28200 26 66 133-08309 6 35 133-18902 12 3
TA-1701002-R0O 2 6 132-28309 26 65 133-08457 6 39 133-19009 12 10
TA-2050406-R0O 2 4 133-00702 4 3 133-08556 6 37 133-19108 10 49
TA-2050416-R0O 2 8 133-00801 4 8 133-08655 6 59 133-19108 12 14
TA-2101002-R0O 2 7 133-00900 2 16 133-08705 6 60 133-19207 12 11
133-00959 2 15 133-08804 6 26 133-19355 12 17

WP-0280500-SC 18 39 133-01007 2 20 133-08952 34 11 133-19504 12 19
WP-0280500-SC 18 46 133-01106 4 9 133-09000 6 33 133-19702 10 32
WP-0280501-SC 14 38 133-01205 4 11 133-09158 6 30 133-19900 12 8
WP-0280501-SC 14 41 133-01304 2 21 133-09208 6 23 133-19959 12 4
WP-0280501-SC 18 36 133-01403 2 32 133-09307 6 656 133-20007 12 9
WP-0320501-SC 14 32 133-01502 2 24 133-09406 6 57 133-20106 12 5
WP-0320501-SC 14 35 133-01601 2 25 133-11006 8 3 133-20205 12 38
WP-0320501-SC 14 44 133-01700 2 26 133-11204 8 2 133-20304 12 36
WP-0450826-SC 2 67 133-01759 2 23 133-11253 8 1 133-20403 12 37
WP-0450826-SC 12 25 133-01809 2 34 133-11303 8 4 133-20650 12 21
WP-0450826-SC 14 55 133-01908 4 31 133-11451 8 21 133-20809 12 23
WP-0460556-SD 8 175 133-02104 2 655 133-11501 8 14 133-21203 12 24
WP-0460556-SD 12 29 133-02104 2 56 133-11600 8 13 133-21302 12 35
WP-0460556-SD 18 32 133-02203 4 35 133-11808 8 20 133-21401 10 29
WP-0461516-SH 22 22 133-02302 2 45 133-11907 8 19 133-21609 10 27
WP-0480856-SP 10 75 133-02302 2 52 133-11956 8 18 133-21658 10 26
WP-0522016-SH 14 4 133-02302 4 17 133-12103 8 10 133-21708 10 28
WP-0531001-SC 2 64 133-02302 4 30 133-12202 8 11 133-21807 10 72
WP-0550800-SP 2 43 133-02302 4 45 133-12301 8 12 133-21906 10 74
WP-0550800-SP 4 39 133-02401 2 35 133-13051 8 24 133-22003 10 57
WP-0550800-SP 16 26 133-02500 4 32 133-13101 8 25 133-22102 10 60
WP-0550800-SP 22 13 133-02609 2 70 133-13309 8 26 133-22201 10 55
WP-0550800-SP 26 75 133-02658 2 69 133-13408 8 27 133-22409 10 30
WP-0621016-SD 12 47 133-02708 2 46 133-13507 8 28 133-22508 10 63
WP-0702026-SP 8 22 133-02708 4 42 133-13606 8 33 133-22607 10 64
WP-0961046-SC 24 9 133-03003 4 29 133-13705 8 29 133-22706 10 65
WP-1021026-SH 20 9 133-03052 4 28 133-13804 8 37 133-22805 10 66
WP-1021026-SH 22 9 133-03102 4 25 133-13903 8 40 133-22904 10 68
WP-1022016-SH 16 30 133-03201 4 27 133-13952 8 39 133-23001 10 67
WP-1102016-SC 34 19 133-03300 2 38 133-14109 8 44 133-23100 10 47
WP-1612616-SE 28 26 133-03359 2 37 133-14356 8 46 133-23209 12 42
WS-0510002-KN 28 3 133-03409 2 50 133-14406 8 51 133-23308 10 12
WS-0510002-KP 6 50 133-03458 2 49 133-14505 8 58 133-23407 10 13

- 36 —




PARTS

NUMERTICAL INDEX OF =3
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% " NO i H NO &h " NO B =) NO
133-23506 10 14 133-34206 20 11 133-46259 26 30 133-76058 30 7
133-23605 10 71 133-34305 20 24 133-46309 26 53 133-76108 32 8
133-23803 10 9 133-34404 20 13 133-46408 26 14 133-76157 32 7
133-24009 6 16 133-34503 20 17 133-46556 26 26 133-76207 32 31
133-24108 6 14 133-34602 20 19 133-46606 26 57 133-76207 32 54
133-24108 6 49 133-34701 20 21 133-46705 26 44 133-76256 32 30
133-24207 6 17 133-34909 20 10 133-48008 14 18 133-76256 32 53
133-24306 14 3 133-35005 20 15 133-48107 33 1 133-76306 32 10
133-24504 14 5 133-35203 20 16 133-48206 33 6 133-76306 32 33
133-24603 14 8 133-37001 6 51 133-48305 33 8 133-76306 32 56
133-24702 14 10 133-37100 6 45 133-48800 34 24 133-76355 32 9
133-24801 14 12 133-37209 6 52 133-48859 34 23 133-76355 32 32
133-24900 14 13 133-37308 22 4 133-48909 34 17 133-76355 32 55
133-25006 14 15 133-37357 22 1 133-48958 34 16 133-76405 32 13
133-25105 14 17 133-37407 22 5 133-49006 34 18 133-76405 32 36
133-25204 14 23 133-37506 22 3 133-50103 32 1 133-76405 32 59
133-25402 14 28 133-37605 22 11 133-50202 30 1 133-76504 32 15
133-25501 14 30 133-37704 22 19 133-50301 30 22 133-76504 32 38
133-25600 14 34 133-37803 22 21 133-50301 32 24 133-76504 32 61
133-25709 14 31 133-37902 22 29 133-50400 30 43 133-76603 32 17
133-25808 14 57 133-38009 22 23 133-50400 32 47 133-76603 32 40
133-25907 14 58 133-38108 22 25 133-51200 30 46 133-76603 32 63
133-26004 14 59 133-38207 22 24 133-51408 32 4 133-76702 32 18
133-26103 14 60 133-38306 22 18 133-51606 32 27 133-76702 32 41
133-26202 14 61 133-38405 22 27 133-51705 32 50 133-76702 32 64
133-26301 14 48 133-38504 22 15 133-53701 30 47 133-76801 32 22
133-26350 14 47 133-38603 22 17 133-53800 32 5 133-76801 32 45
133-26400 14 49 133-38702 22 8 133-53909 32 28 133-76801 32 68
133-26509 14 51 133-38801 22 32 133-53909 32 51 133-76900 30 11
133-26608 14 53 133-38900 16 29 133-54204 30 5 133-76900 30 39
133-26707 14 63 133-38900 22 26 133-54204 30 26 133-76900 30 60
133-26806 8 16 133-40005 24 1 133-54709 30 4 133-77007 30 21
133-26905 14 37 133-40104 24 2 133-54808 30 25 133-77007 30 40
133-27002 14 40 133-40203 24 14 133-57603 30 48 133-77007 30 61
133-27101 14 43 133-40252 24 10 133-57702 32 6 133-77106 30 12
133-28000 16 3 133-40302 24 15 133-57801 32 29 133-77106 30 34
133-28109 16 4 133-40401 24 17 133-57801 32 52 133-77106 30 55
133-28158 16 1 133-40500 24 11 133-58304 30 6 133-77205 32 11
133-28208 16 5 133-40609 24 19 133-58304 30 27 133-77205 32 34
133-28307 16 25 133-40708 - 24 20 133-65002 2 9 133-77205 32 57
133-28406 16 7 133-40807 24 21 133-65101 2 11 133-77304 32 12
133-28505 16 16 133-40906 24 26 133-65200 2 176 133-77304 32 35
133-28554 16 12 133-41359 24 5 133-65259 2 T4 133-77304 32 58
133-28604 16 17 133-41409 24 6 133-65309 2 77 133-98409 12 16
133-28703 16 18 133-41508 24 7 133-65408 2 81 133-99209 16 8
133-28802 16 21 133-41607 24 18 133-65507 2 75 134-26903 4 51
133-29008 16 10 133-41706 24 13 133-66000 2 61
133-29107 16 11 133-43009 26 62 133-66109 2 66 229-01805 2 12
133-29206 16 28 133-43108 26 61 133-66208 2 63 229-02506 2 17
133-29404 16 23 133-43207 26 69 133-66307 2 80 229-24708 4 7
133-31004 18 16 133-43306 26 70 133-75001 30 29 229-28907 24 22
133-31103 18 19 133-43405 26 68 133-75001 30 50 229-30309 28 13
133-31202 18 1 133-43504 26 178 133-75050 30 28 229-30408 28 7
133-31301 18 6 133-43603 26 3 133-75050 30 49 229-30705 28 29
133-31400 18 12 133-43652 26 2 133-75100 30 10 229-30804 28 17
133-31756 18 21 133-43801 26 25 133-75100 30 35 229-30903 28 16
133-31905 18 34 133-43300 26 1 133-75100 30 56 229-31000 28 15
133-32002 18 33 133-44007 26 13 133-75209 30 13 229-31109 28 14
133-32101 18 38 133-44056 26 7 133-75209 30 32 229-31307 28 8
133-32309 18 23 133-44106 26 15 133-75209 30 53 229-31406 28 6
133-32507 18 3 133-44155 26 12 133-75308 30 14 229-32800 34 1
133-32606 18 11 133-44205 26 4 133-75308 30 42 229-33006 34 2
133-32705 18 48 133-44304 26 19 133-75308 30 63 229-33105 34 3
133-32804 18 28 133-44502 26 9 133-75407 30 15 229-33204 34 12
133-32903 18 26 133-44601 26 8 133-75407 30 41 229-33303 34 9
133-33000 18 4 133-44700 26 10 133-75407 30 62 229-45505 14 52
133-33109 18 5 133-44809 26 23 133-75506 30 16 229-45802 14 50
133-33208 8 42 133-45053 26 20 133-75506 30 30 235-37202 8 50
133-33208 18 25 133-45202 26 21 133-75506 30 51 236-12609 14 9
133-33307 18 41 133-45400 26 64 133-75605 30 18 236-29306 26 17
133-33406 18 42 133-45459 26 60 133-75605 30 37 236-29306 26 40
133-33505 18 43 133-45509 26 48 133-75605 30 58 236-29504 26 43
133-33604 18 44 133-45608 26 52 133-75704 30 19 236-30007 26 11
133-33703 18 50 133-45855 26 28 133-75704 30 36 260-37903 34 7
133-33802 18 35 133-45905 26 55 133-75704 30 57
133-34107 20 6 133-46101 26 59 133-76009 30 9 303-91601 14 24

~ 37—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO
& E N L = N, £% H__NO &5

310-13808 12 39

400-04749 26 74

400-18923 20 5

400-18946 4 53

400-18947 20 1

&5l
PAGE REF
X __NO

— 38 —




MEMO




‘-'UK'@ JUKI #x &+t

HHELVKD, SHEHE
JUK| CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact:

Copyright (€) 2003 JUKI CORP. KORA—VYYAMRHRURDEDFEREETLENHY T,

EEONSE MG TES. SBT3 & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice,
LET. WIZ@DA—-Y YR ML, 2003598 REOHKLEBTEALALOTYT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. # This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2003.

Printed in Janan



